NORTH EAST (INNER) AREA COMMITTEE

MONDAY, 12 DECEMBER 2011

NOTICE OF DECISIONS ELIGIBLE FOR CALL-IN

DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN-

WEDNESDAY 21st DECEMBER 2011 5.00 P.M.,

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the meeting of the North East Inner Area Committee held on Monday, 12 December 2011. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

- For further information on any of the below items, please contact the report author, or Rory Barke, East North East Area Manager on (0113) 33 67627.
- For advice on calling in a decision, please contact the Head of Scrutiny and Member Development, Peter Marrington on (0113) 395 1151.

8. WELL BEING FUND CAPITAL AND REVENUE BUDGETS

RESOLVED –

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That approval be given to the North Leeds Cricket Club Fencing scheme of £4,200 to be administered by LCC Parks and Countryside.
- c) That, subject to the applicants applying for POCA funding during the month of December, approval be given to the Deen Enterprises Ozbox project of £1,235.
- d) That consideration of the Parivhar Luncheon Club Sambhavon project be deferred and referred to the Well-being Member Working Group for consideration.
- e) That this Committee notes the East North East Homes Leeds funding for the Scot Hall Hedges scheme as outlined in the report now submitted.

9. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES -PERFORMANCE UPDATE ON THE SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT

RESOLVED –

- a) That the contents of the report and appendices be noted.
- b) That the Locality Officer (Environmental Services, East North East) and the Support Team be congratulated on the work undertaken to date within the East North East area.

Issued by: Stuart Robinson, Governance Services Unit Tel No: (0113) 247 4360 E-mail: <u>stuart.robinson@leeds.gov.uk</u>